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Topic Area Contact Person Division Email Phone 
Number 

Biodiesel 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/waste/biodiesel/inde
x.html 

Olof Hansen Waste 
Management 
Division 

hansen.olof@epa.gov 415-972-3328 
 

Brownfields Redevelopment  
http://www.epa.gov/brownfields/ 
 

Sara Russell  Superfund 
Division 

russell.sara@epa.gov 415-972-3218 

Children’s Health  
http://www.epa.gov/children 
 

Kathleen Stewart Community and 
Ecosystems 
Division 

stewart.kathleen@epa.gov 
 

415-947- 4119 
 

Climate Change 
http://www.epa.gov/climatechange/ 
 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/climatechange/ 
 

Ben Machol Air Division machol.ben@epa.gov 
 

415-972-3770 

Electronic Product Environmental Assessment 
Tool (EPEAT) 
http://www.epeat.net 
 

John Katz Waste 
Management 
Division 

katz.john@epa.gov 415-972-3283 
 

Energy Star 
http://www.energystar.gov 
 

Kathy Diehl Air Division diehl.kathy@epa.gov 
 

415-972-3770 

Enhancing Biogas Production and Utilization 
www.epa.gov/region09/waterinfrastructure/index
.html 
 
www.epa.gov/region9/organics/ad/index.html 

Eric Byous 
Charlotte Ely 
Cheryl McGovern 

Water Division nyous.eric@epa.gov 
ely.charlotte@epa.gov 
mcgovern.cheryl@epa.gov 

415-972-3531 
415-972-3731 
415-972-3415 
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Environmental Education 
http://www.epa.gov/education 
 
http://epa.gov/region9/enviroed/ 
 

Sharon Jang Office of Public 
Affairs 

jang.sharon@epa.gov 415-947-4252 

Green Building 
http://www.epa.gov/greenbuilding 
 
http://epa.gov/region9/greenbuilding/ 
 

Michelle Baker 
Timonie Hood 

Waste 
Management 
Division 

baker.michelle@epa.gov 
hood.timonie@epa.gov 
 

415-972-3206 
415-972-3282 

Green Clinics/Hospitals 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/waste/p2/projects/in
dex.html 
 

Wendi Shafir Waste 
Management 
Division 

shafir.wendi@epa.gov 
 

415-972-3422 
 

Green Hospitality (ie. hotels, casinos, 
meetings/conferences, etc.) 
 
Green Meetings 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/ems/pdf/EPA-R9-
Grn-Mtgs-Policy.pdf 
 
http://www.epa.gov/opptintr/greenmeetings/pubs/
initiatives.html 
 
Green Hospitality 
http://unrbep.org/epa-region-9-green-hospitality-
newsletter/ 
 
Green Casino (national website coming soon) 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/waste/tribal/training/
green-casinos-09.html 
 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/waste/tribal/training/
casino-1002.html 

Wendi Shafir  
Heather White 
 

Waste 
Management 
Division 

shafir.wendi@epa.gov 
white.heather@epa.gov 
 
 

415-972-3422 
415-972-3384 
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Healthy Homes – Energy Efficiency 
http://www.energystar.gov 
 

Jean Prijatel 
Leif Magnuson 

Air Division 
Waste 
Management 
Division 

prijatel.jean@epa.gov 
magnuson.leif@epa.gov 
 

415-947-4167 
415-972-3286 

Healthy Homes – Indoor Air Quality 
http://www.epa.gov/indoorairplus/ 
 

Barbara Spark  
Shelly Rosenblum  
Leif Magnuson 

Air Division 
Air Division 
Waste 
Management 
Division 

spark.barbara@epa.gov 
rosenblum.shelly@epa.gov 
magnuson.leif@epa.gov 
 
 

415-947-4189  
415-947-4193 
415-972-3286 

Healthy Homes – Less Toxic Products Jean Prijatel 
Leif Magnuson 

Air Division 
Waste Division 

prijatel.jean@epa.gov 
magnuson.leif@epa.gov 
 

415-947-4167 
415-972-3286 

Healthy Salons 
http://www.epa.gov/oppt/dfe/pubs/projects/salon 
 

Jessica Counts-Arnold Waste 
Management 
Division 

counts-
arnold.jessica@epa.gov 

415-972-3288 
 

Low Impact Development 
 
National: 
www.epa.gov/owow/NPS/lid/ 
 
http://cfpub.epa.gov/npdes/home.cfm?program_i
d=298 
 
Region 9: 
http://www.epa.gov/region09/waterinfrastructure/
index.html 
 
Under construction: 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/lid 
 
 

Eric Byous 
Charlotte Ely 
Cheryl McGovern 

Water Division byous.eric@epa.gov 
ely.charlotte@epa.gov 
mcgovern.cheryl@epa.gov 

415-972-3531 
415-972-3731 
415-972-3415 

National Partnership for Environmental 
Priorities (NPEP) 
http://www.epa.gov/npep 

Olof Hansen Waste 
Management 
Division 

hansen.olof@epa.gov 415-972-3328 
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Recycling/Composting 
http://www.epa.gov/osw/wycd/tribal/index.htm 
 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/waste/tribal/waste-
reduction/index.html 
 
http://epa.gov/region9/organics/ 
 

Michelle Baker  
Nancy Sockabasin 
Charles Swanson 
Heather White 

Waste 
Management 
Division 

baker.michelle@epa.gov 
sockabasin.nancy@epa.gov 
swanson.charles@epa.gov 
white.heather@epa.gov 
 

415-972-3206 
415-972-3772 
415-947-4219 
415-972-3384 
 

Renewable Energy 
http://www.epa.gov/region9/climatechange/ 
 

Ben Machol Air Division machol.ben@epa.gov 
 

415-972-3770 

Renewable Energy and Energy Efficiency at 
Water and Wastewater Treatment Plants 
www.epa.gov/region09/waterinfrastructure 
 

Eric Byous 
Charlotte Ely 
Cheryl McGovern, Lead 

Water Division byous.eric@epa.gov 
ely.charlotte@epa.gov 
mcgovern.cheryl@epa.gov 

415-972-3531 
415-972-3731 
415-972-3415 

Superfund Cleanup 
http://www.epa.gov/superfund/cleanup/index.htm 
 

Rusty Harris-Bishop  Superfund 
Division 
 

harris-bishop.rusty@epa.gov 
 

415-972-3140 

Sustainable Tribal Water Infrastructure 
Development 
www.epa.gov/region09/waterinfrastructure/index
.html 
 

Linda Reeves Water Division reeves.linda@epa.gov 415-972-3445 

Sustainable Water Infrastructure: Water 
Conservation and Efficiency 
www.epa.gov/region09/waterinfrastructure/index
.html 
 
www.epa.gov/region09/water/recycling 
 
www.epa.gov/region9/waterinfrastructure/waterc
onservation.html 
 

Eric Byous 
Charlotte Ely 
Cheryl McGovern 

Water Division byous.eric@epa.gov 
ely.charlotte@epa.gov 
mcgovern.cheryl@epa.gov 

415-972-3531 
415-972-3731 
415-972-3415 

WasteWise 
http://www.epa.gov/wastewise 

Zac Appleton Waste 
Management 

appleton.zac@epa.gov 
 

415-972-2331 
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 Division 
Water Sense  
http://www.epa.gov/watersense 

Eric Byous Water Division byous.eric@epa.gov 415-972-3531 
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